

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 377 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-00-3404-2025

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

02

12.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Out of five accused persons, on Court bail, three accused persons namely Mujibar Khan, Buri Bibi and Marjina Bibi are present by filing hazira and also prays for extension of their interim bail. Fresh vakalatnama is filed for all the above named accused persons.

Prayer for extension of bail is allowed.

Two accused persons namely Dhungu Khan @ Toufik Khan and Santana Bibi are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Ld. Advocate for the accused Dhungu Khan @ Taufik Khan also prays for long adjournment due to accidental injury of the accused.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and **allowed**.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

Fix **07.01.2026** for appearance of all the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

(JO Code-WB00149)