

:

WBBB01-003404-2025

Sess 377/2025
Regd. No Sess 377/2025
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No. 05

Dated 03-06-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and charge.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

All the Five (05) accused persons on cb are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Subsequently one accused namely, Mujibar Khan is present by filing late hazira.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **24-06-2026** for appearance and charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum